

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1146 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 12/10/2019 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 12/17/2019 Final action: 12/17/2019

Title: Resolutions Cancelling Taxes on Properties Acquired by Indian River County for Public Purposes

Sponsors:

Indexes: 66th Avenue, Resolution Canceling Taxes, Right-Of-Way, Stormwater

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution (Indian River Surgery Properties LLC), 3. Resolution (Eichelberger), 4.

Resolution (Thompson), 5. Resolution (Harris Groves), 6. Resolution (Jackson), 7. Resolution

(Hudson), 8. Resolution (Besancon)

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/17/20191Board of County CommissionersApproved